
P R A Y E R  D I A R Y
January 2025

“Commit to the Lord whatever you do,
    and he will establish your plans.”

Proverbs 16.3



1-5 January, we pray for...

Wednesday 1 January
NAMING OF JESUS: Today we celebrate with the Holy Family as
they offer Jesus to the Lord as their first born. We pray for all
babies born today and for their family that they may grow in safety
and security and ‘in the knowledge of the Lord’ 

Please pray for Aslockton, Archbishop Cranmer C of E Academy
The Diocese of Kwoi – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican
Communion)

Saturday 4 January
 Bluecoat Primary, Bilborough
The Diocese of Kiteto – The Anglican Church of Tanzania

Thursday 2 January
Bleasby C of E Primary School
The Diocese of Kyoto – The Nippon Sei Ko Kai

Sunday 5 January
Bluecoat Wollaton Academy
The Church in Wales

Friday  3 January
Bluecoat Aspley Academy
The Diocese of Kyushu – The Nippon Sei Ko Kai



6-9 January, we pray for...

Tuesday 7 January
The Primary of St. Mary & St. Martin, Blyth
The Diocese of Lagos Mainland – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican
Communion)

Wednesday 8 January
Bramcote C of E (Aided) Primary School
The Diocese of Lagos West – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican
Communion)

Monday 6 January
Epiphany: O God,
who by the leading of a star
manifested your only Son to the peoples of the earth:
mercifully grant that we,
who know you now by faith,
may at last behold your glory face to face;
through Jesus Christ your Son our Lord,
who is alive and reigns with you,
in the unity of the Holy Spirit,
one God, now and for ever.

Please pray for The Presentation, Collation and Installation of the
Acting Canon Pastor (Stephen Hippesley-Cox) and Acting Canon
Missioner (Amanda Lees) at Southwell Minster today.
The Diocese of Lagos – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican
Communion)

Thursday 9 January
Bulwell St Mary's Primary & Nursery School
The Diocese of Lahore – The Church of Pakistan (United)



10-14 January, we pray for...

Tuesday 14 January
Coddington C of E Primary and Nursery School
The Diocese of West Lango – The Church of the Province of
Uganda

Monday 13 January
Please pray for Jonathan Morley as he is licensed as Vicar of Holy
Trinity Southwell today. 

 Dean Hole C of E Primary School, Caunton.
The Diocese of Lango – The Church of the Province of Uganda

Sunday 12 January
1ST SUNDAY OF EPIPHANY
St.Wilfrid's C of E Primary School, Calverton
The Church of the Province of West Africa

Saturday 11 January
Burntstump Seely C of E Primary Academy
The Diocese on the Lake – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican
Communion)

Friday 10 January
Bunny C of E Primary School
The Diocese of Lainya – Province of the Episcopal Church of South
Sudan



15-20 January, we pray for...

Monday 20 January
St. Peter's C of E Academy, East Bridgford
The Diocese of Lesotho – The Anglican Church of Southern Africa

Sunday 19 January
Dunham-on-Trent Church of England Primary School
The Church in the Province of the West Indies

Saturday 18 January
Cuckney C of E Primary School
The Diocese of Leicester – The Church of England

Friday 17 January
Cotgrave C of E Primary School
The Diocese of Leeds – The Church of England

Thursday 16 January
Costock C of E Primary School
The Diocese of Lebombo – Igreja Anglicana de Mocambique e
Angola

Wednesday 15 January
St John's C of E Primary School, Colwick
The Diocese of Langtang – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican
Communion



21-25 January, we pray for...

Saturday 25 January
Gamston Church of England Primary School
The Diocese of Litoral Ecuador – The Episcopal Church

Friday 24 January
Farnsfield St Michael's C of E Primary School
The Diocese of Lincoln – The Church of England

Thursday 23 January
All Saints Anglican/Methodist Primary School, Elston
The Diocese of Lichfield – The Church of England

Wednesday 22 January
St. Mary's C of E Primary School, Edwinstowe
The Diocese of Liberia – The Church of the Province of West Africa

Tuesday 21 January
Fireside Residential - Please pray for those going on the Fireside
residential today with Bishop Paul. This includes new incumbents
and some 4th year curates.

St Swithun's C of E Academy, East Retford
The Diocese of Lexington – The Episcopal Church



26-31 January, we pray for...

Friday 31 January
Hucknall National C of E Primary School
The Diocese of Lokoja – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican
Communion)

Wednesday 29 January
Halam C of E Primary School
The Diocese of Llandaff – The Church in Wales

Thursday 30 January
Harworth Church of England Academy
Missionary Area of Lodwar – The Anglican Church of Kenya

Monday 27 January
St Peter's CofE Primary School, Gringley on the Hill
The Diocese of Liverpool – The Church of England

Tuesday 28 January
Gunthorpe CofE Primary School
The Diocese of Liwolo – Province of the Episcopal Church of South
Sudan

Sunday 26 January
Please pray for the candidates being confirmed by Bishop Paul at
the service at St Helen's Stapleford today.

All Hallows C of E Primary School, Gedling
The Episcopal / Anglican Province of Alexandria


